

Vericel Added to Russell 3000® Index

June 25, 2018

CAMBRIDGE, Mass., June 25, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Vericel Corporation (NASDAQ:VCEL), a leader in advanced cell therapies for the sports medicine and severe burn care markets, today announced that it has been added to the Russell 3000[®] Index as part of the annual Russell U.S. Index reconstitution, effective after the US market opens on June 25, 2018.

Membership in the Russell 3000[®] Index, which remains in place for one year, means automatic inclusion in the large-cap Russell 1000[®] or small-cap Russell 2000[®] Index as well as the appropriate growth and value style indexes. FTSE Russell determines membership for its Russell indexes primarily by objective, market-capitalization rankings and style attributes.

Russell indexes are widely used by investment managers and institutional investors as the basis for index funds and as benchmarks for active investment strategies. Approximately \$9 trillion in assets are benchmarked against Russell's U.S. indexes. Russell indexes are part of FTSE Russell, a leading global index provider.

For more information on the Russell 3000® Index and the Russell US Indexes reconstitution, go to the "Russell Reconstitution" section on the <u>FTSE</u> Russell website.

About Vericel Corporation

Vericel is a leader in advanced cell therapies for the sports medicine and severe burn care markets. The company markets two cell therapy products in the United States. MACI[®] (autologous cultured chondrocytes on porcine collagen membrane) is an autologous cellularized scaffold product indicated for the repair of symptomatic, single or multiple full-thickness cartilage defects of the knee with or without bone involvement in adults. Epicel[®] (cultured epidermal autografts) is a permanent skin replacement for the treatment of patients with deep dermal or full thickness burns greater than or equal to 30% of total body surface area. For more information, please visit the company's website at www.vcel.com.

Epicel® and MACl® are registered trademarks of Vericel Corporation. © 2018 Vericel Corporation. All rights reserved.

vcel-corp vcel-fin

Global Media Contacts:

David Schull Russo Partners LLC +1 212-845-4271 (office) +1 858-717-2310 (mobile)

David.schull@russopartnersllc.com

Karen Chase Russo Partners LLC +1 646-942-5627 (office) +1 917-547-0434 (mobile) Karen chase@russopartnerslic.com

Investor Contacts:

Chad Rubin Solebury Trout +1 646-378-2947 crubin@troutgroup.com

Lee Stern Solebury Trout +1 646-378-2922 Istern@troutgroup.com

Primary Logo

Source: Vericel Corporation